

ITEM NO.5+34, 36, 37

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 10872-10936/2022

(Arisg out of impugned fal judgment and order dated 19.01.2022 in RFA No. 5075/2018, RFA No. 5078/2018, RFA No. 5080/2018, RFA No. 5081/2018, RFA No. 5085/2018, RFA No. 5087/2018, RFA No. 57/2019, RFA No. 58/2019, RFA No. 59/2019, RFA No. 61/2019, RFA No. 62/2019, RFA No. 63/2019, RFA No. 64/2019, RFA No. 66/2019, RFA No. 68/2019, RFA No. 69/2019, RFA No. 72/2019, RFA No. 1034/2019, RFA No. 1035/2019, RFA No. 1036/2019, RFA No. 1043/2019, RFA No. 3823/2019, RFA No. 3825/2019, RFA No. 3826/2019, RFA No. 3827/2019, RFA No. 3831/2019, RFA No. 3834/2019, RFA No. 3836/2019, RFA No. 3837/2019, RFA No. 3838/2019, RFA No. 3842/2019, RFA No. 3903/2019, RFA No. 3908/2019, RFA No. 3909/2019, RFA No. 3910/2019, RFA No. 3911/2019, RFA No. 3915/2019, RFA No. 3916/2019, RFA No. 3917/2019, RFA No. 3921/2019, RFA No. 3924/2019, RFA No. 4370/2019, RFA No. 4378/2019, RFA No. 4382/2019, RFA No. 4383/2019, RFA No. 204/2020, RFA No. 207/2020, RFA No. 210/2020, RFA No. 211/2020, RFA No. 471/2020, RFA No. 474/2020, RFA No. 481/2020, RFA No. 487/2020, RFA No. 653/2020, RFA No. 657/2020, RFA No. 661/2020, RFA No. 659/2020, RFA No. 491/2021, RFA No. 612/2021 and 10-02-2022 RFA No. 5079/2018, RFA No. 56/2019, RFA No. 65/2019, RFA No. 70/2019, RFA No. 3922/2019 and RFA No. 486/2020 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GURDEV SGH (D) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.86490/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILG C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

ITEM NO. 34

SLP(CIVIL) Nos. 9811-9817/2022

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO, 5 I.E. SLP(C) Nos. 10872-10936/2022] FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

ITEM NO. 36

SLP(CIVIL) Nos. 12199-12218/2022

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO, 5 I.E. SLP(c) Nos. 10872-10936/2022] FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

ITEM NO. 37**SLP(CIVIL) Nos. 12260-12353/2022****[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. AND I.R. NO. 94973/2022-
EXEMPTION FROM FILG C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT]****ITEM NO. 37.1****SLP(CIVIL) Nos. 9841-9849/2022****[FOR ADMISSION]****Date : 15-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearg today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH**

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Narinder Hooda, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. Jasmer Chand, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal, Adv.
 Mr. Diensh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kshitiz Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Amarnath, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa G. Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing C/C
of the impugned judgment(s) are allowed.

Issue notice.

The recovery notices alleged to have been
issued to the petitioners/owners be not given effect
to.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)