## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6448/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 2411/2017 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 2429/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KRISHNA DEVI & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

No.52409/2023-CONDONATION (IA 0F DELAY IN **FILING** and IA No.52410/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT **SUBSTITUTION** No.52413/2023-APPLICATION **FOR** IA No.52417/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.52422/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. )

Date: 10-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Delay in filing substitution is condoned but in view of the inordinate delay in filing the SLP, the same is condoned subject to deposit of Rs.10,000/-with the Supreme Court Advocates On Record Welfare Fund to be utilized for the SCBA Library. The cost be deposited within four weeks.

Application for substitution is allowed.

2

Abatement if any, is set aside.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [C] Nos.10872-10936/2022.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)